' under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship

for Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2022 -23 (Renewal Online) during
the year 2023-24.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release
Sir

Rs. 3525000/_(Rupees Thirty Five lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) towards Scholarship
as recurring grant to Indian Institute Of Information TechnologY Guwahati mder tIn gent:al
Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Educatign .for
if itudents as pir details given in Annexure for the year 2022-23 (Renewal Online) during

[...]

– National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students –24.05.34 – Scholarships

under Demand No. 100 – Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the Pay
and Accounts Officer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs. 3525000/-(Rupees ThirtY
Five lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) Ministry of Tribal Affairs letter No. F. No.11021/03/2022-
sch dated 17.07.2023. (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to Indian Institute Of Information
Technology Guwahati

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee Organization is exempted from fbrnishing of Surety Bond,